Ergebnisse

4. Lauf im Niederlausitz-Cup 2009

28. Marz 2009 - Cottbus

37. Branitzer Parklauf

21,1 km

M 20

1. Schoenig, Michael
2. Seher, Daniel

3. Albrecht, Georg
4. Belka, Christian
5. Kriegler, Lukas

6. Rotter, Michael

7. Habeck, David

M 30
1. During, Sven
2. Christl, Matthias
3. Joswig, Oliver
M 35
. Béhrenz, Lars
Blohm, Percy
Thierfelder, Lutz
. Hanel, Steffen
. Schmidt, Stephan
. Scharmacher, Ingo
. Schmal, Falk
. Piskorski, Bernd
. Sowoidnich, Wolf-Oliver
10. Bartel, Andreas
11. Weichert, René
12. Jacoby, Dirk
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4
1. Riedmann, Johann
2. Ledwig, Torsten

3. Schwarzlose, Alf

4, Buder, Axel

5. Kirchhof, Ronny

6. Duschka, Kay

7. Unruh, René

8. Knapik, Roman

9. Kummer, Thomas
10. Schulze, Thomas
11. Tasler, Jorg

12. Schrépfer, Matthias
13. Hoffmann, Thomas
14. Becker, Steffen

1988
1982
1988
1983
1986
1982
1986

1979
1977
1978

1970
1971
1972
1971
1971
1971
1970
1971
1970
1974
1971
1971

1969
1965
1968
1966
1969
1966
1967
1966
1969
1965
1967
1965
1965
1965

FLB Cottbus

Bad Muskau

SV Energie Cottbus
Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus
DAV Berlin

FLG Spremberg

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e Cottbus

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
Cottbus

FLG Spremberg

1. RLV Eisenhittenstadt 02
LTSV Forst 1990

Niesky

LWG Cottbus

Cottbus

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
LWG Cottbus

Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
SV Wacker Komptendorf
Berlin

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
MFC Eisenhittenstadt
Cottbus

Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
SV Wacker Komptendorf
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
LC Cottbus

Renntiere Hoyerswerda
LWG Cottbus

LC Cottbus
Sportfreunde Leubingen
Cottbus

Cottbus

1:29:11
1:30:03
1:31:11
1:31:39
1:35:37
1:44:32
2:03:55

1:23:23
1:41:28
1:48:27

1:25:42
1:28:25
1:29:27
1:37:47
1:38:28
1:38:35
1:42:22
1:44:51
1:47:05
1:48:04
1:48:05
2:01:52

1:24:33
1:25:14
1:27:26
1:28:33
1:30:08
1:31:27
1:32:48
1:35:08
1:35:46
1:39:.01
1:41:31
1:41:50
1:43:21
2:18:42

30
27
24
22
21
20
19

30
27
24

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
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5
1
2
3
4,
5
6
7

M 6
1.

9]

. Hoffmann, Detlef
. Malig, Ralf

Kruse, Goran

. Hertam, Olaf
. Thurau, Thomas

Minch, Gundolf

. RoR3, Wieland

. Hanke, Ralf

. Jauer, Bernd

. Nolte, Jorg

. Trautmann, Enrico
. Gorsch, Harri

. Hermann, Olaf

. Prescher, Thomas
. Hoffmann, Lutz

o

. Ernst, Ralf
. Pakalski, Norbert

Schirmer, Hartmut

. Antoszewski, Peter
. Niebauer, Klaus

Rul, Wladimir

. Burschka, Andreas
. Hartmann, Harald
. Salhoff, Andreas

. Hansel, Andreas

5

. Kriger, Klaus-Stefan
. Hanel, Joérg
. Hensel, Heinz

Cser, Istvan

. Jung, Rainer
. Buhl, Gert
. Roth, Peter

0
Pfennig, Dirk

W 30

1.
2.

Bartsch, Kerstin
Jacoby, Claudia

W 35

1.
2.

Roschlaub, Ina
Hemmo, Karina

W 45

1.
2.

Monch, Sabine
Mielke, Berrit

1963
1961
1964
1963
1964
1961
1961
1961
1963
1962
1960
1961
1961
1962
1961

1958
1957
1959
1958
1959
1956
1959
1958
1959
1959

1950
1953
1950
1953
1953
1951
1953

1948

1977
1976

1970
1973

1963
1960

FLG Spremberg

Bowlingclub Senftenberg

LC Cottbus

LG Vetschau

BSG Pneumant Firstenwalde
Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf

LC Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
LG Vetschau

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Cottbus

Cottbuser Parklaufer

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

LG Wartturm Niesky

BSG Pneumant Firstenwalde
SV Wacker Komptendorf

1. RLV Eisenhittenstadt 02
WSG Am Flie3 Cottbus

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Peitz

NLLB Cottbus

Cottbus

Teichland Radler Maust

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

Renntiere Hoyerswerda
Cottbus

Spremberg

LTSV Forst 1990

LTSV Forst 1990
Berlin

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
Cottbuser Parklaufer

Krauschwitz
Bretnig-Hauswalde

1:24:37
1:24:47
1:31:43
1:33:54
1:36:32
1:37:48
1:38:12
1:39:15
1:45:14
1:46:26
1:51:26
1:52:42
1:55:14
1:57:38
2:00:49

1:32:27
1:36:16
1:37:32
1:40:35
1:41:19
1:42:04
1:43:20
1:49:51
1:55:17
1:55:22

1:42:36
1:45:05
1:47:13
1:49:58
1:53:34
1:56:45
2:08:53

1:48:41

1:41:41
2:01:51

1:40:19
1:53:41

1:44:55
2:12:38

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16

30
27
24
22
21
20
19

15

17
16

15
14



10 km

M

M

M

M

M

=Y

M

12/13
1. Karras, Conny
2. Hartmann, Christian

3. Stenzel, Max Richard

14/15

1. Ronsch, Christian
2. Klotz, Stefan

3. Brotzmann, Lucas

16/17

. Arndt, Charly

. Wienigk, Kolja

. Schafer, Michael
Kley, Christian
Knote, Lucas

. Gansler, Eric
Schulz, Nico

. Schmidtchen, Phillip

ONOUTAWN R

18/19
1. Wienigk, Hardy
2. Kleeblatt, Marcel

0

. Hahnel, Hannes
Hintz, Marco
Ledwig, Robert
. Pietrasch, Maik
Bossan, René

. Klausch, Stephan
. Kruse, Martin

. Baronick, Mirco
0. Moll, Tobias

1. Cieslak, Christian
2. Bottcher, Bjorn
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. Kanzler, Benito

. Griebel, Andreas
Linke, Christian

. Hobracht, Andre
Kaiser, Kevin

. Fenrich, Maik
Jahn, Ingo
Grabs, Daniel

. Lehmann, Tobias
. M6bus, Enrico

COONOUAWNERE

35

1. Hintze, Florian
2. Worlitz, Gordon
3. Friedrich, Mirko
4. Auge, Andreas
5. Steinmetz, Sven

. Hertrampf, Maximilian

1996
1997
1997

1995
1995
1994

1992
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993

1991
1991

1986
1987
1988
1983
1988
1989
1987
1988
1981
1988
1983
1981

1975
1976
1978
1979
1979
1978
1975
1975
1979
1978

1974
1972
1973
1971
1971

LTSV Forst 1990
NLLB Cottbus
SV Motor Saspow

LC Cottbus
SV Grof3raschen
Cottbus

ASC Griin-Weil3 Finsterwalde
LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
SV Grofl3raschen

SV Grof3raschen

SV Grof3raschen

LC Cottbus
LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

CfL Berlin

FLB Cottbus

SV Grof3raschen

TV Spreewald

Forst

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf
Cottbus

FLB Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
Drebkau

Cottbus

FLB Cottbus

JK-Running Berlin

LTSV Forst 1990

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neif3e Cottbus
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

45:42
46:52
51:20

41:38
45:55
59:18

35:44
36:51
37:22
38:44
42:29
45:27
51:46
54:52

36:15
36:23

33:15
33:23
40:27
40:36
44:02
45:20
45:31
47:39
48:50
50:59
52:49
53:18

41:45
43:55
45:06
45:36
47:17
48:31
52:29
57:55
58:29
1:03:54

40:39
42:18
45:23
46:13
47:49

30
27
24

30
27
24

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18

30
27

13
12
11
10



6.
7.
8.
9.
10.
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Pietsch, Jan
Mielke, Bert
Schieske, Matthias
Zoepp, Martin
Isopp, Swen

0

. Merker, Jens

. Stenzel, Ingo

. Mattig, Oliver

. Hundsdorfer, Sven
. Neumann, Bernd
. Janchen, Michael
. Fladrich, Gunnar
. Schneider, Holger
. Hoppenz, Torsten
. Schieritz, Jens

. Schiemann, Jorg

. Schaefer, Carsten
. Roschlaub, Jan

. Bernhard, Frank

. Gunther, Frank

. Tiede, Martin

. Katzmann, Dirk

. Bosseit, Ralf

. Hitziger, Thomas
. Grisk, Detlef

. Busse, Ingo

. Melke, Roland

. Spreer, Rolf

. DreR3ler, Andreas
. Reitsch, Karsten

. Vogel, Steffen

. Kockott, Frank

. Balog, Gyula

. Grosse, Olaf

. Koch, Steffen

. Jagel, Rolf

. Reinholz, Frank

. Knauth, Uwe

. Richter, Uwe

. Budner, Sigmar

. Faber, Knut

. Brotzmann, Henry
. Maier-Peveling, Dieter

0

. Magnus, Jurgen

. Briesemann, Roland
. Hentschel, Christian
. Klose, Ekkehard

. Scholsching, Bernd
. Wagner, Ronald

. Rossler, Siegfried

. Jannaschk, Bernd

. Sieghardt, Wolfgang
. Schiller, Joachim

1974
1972
1974
1973
1972

1965
1967
1969
1966
1969
1965
1968
1966
1967
1966
1966
1969
1968
1969
1966
1967
1966
1966

1963
1960
1962
1962
1960
1963
1963
1964
1964
1964
1963
1964
1962
1964
1962
1961
1961
1962
1964
1961

1957
1957
1957
1959
1957
1957
1956
1956
1959
1958

Purschwitz

BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e Cottbus
Berlin

Laufmeetings Cottbus

Cottbus

BSG Sparkasse Spree-Neil3e Cottbus
SV Motor Saspow

LC Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus
Cottbus

SG Glinzig
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
Forst

Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus
SV Grol3raschen

LWG Cottbus

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

LATV Plauen

Schorbus

LG Vetschau

Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

LG Vetschau

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Grof3raschen

Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus

SV Grof3raschen

Cottbuser Laufsocken

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Cottbus

SV Grof3raschen

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
SV Chemie Guben

Glinzig

Ahrensfelde

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Cottbuser Laufsocken

LG Vetschau

SV Grof3raschen

SV Justiz Cottbus

Forst

SV Chemie Guben

LTSV Forst 1990

Cottbus

BSV Knappen Schwarze Pumpe
Cottbus

RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Cottbuser Parklaufer

SV Grol3raschen

Cottbus

48:36
49:08
51:31
53:29
54:50

39:19
40:09
40:38
40:47
41:52
43:02
43:13
46:25
47:37
50:19
50:40
53:09
53:36
57:28
57:31
59:24
1:02:41
1:06:00

40:34
41:37
41:48
42:41
44:07
45:01
45:28
46:26
47:03
47:44
48:27
49:52
50:46
51:15
51:49
53:28
53:52
55:10
55:17
1:00:12

44:10
44:42
48:28
48:33
48:48
50:23
50:44
51:37
52:03
53:17

A OO N

B
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15
14
13
12
11

o N



11.
12.
13.
14.

M5
1
2
3
4,
5
6
7
8

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
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Thomas, Rolf
Szonn, Andreas
Kohler, Harald
Malaske, Heiko

5

. Sanger, Klaus-Peter
. Otto, Roland
. Buder, Klaus

Zimmermann, Gerd

. Pleger, Lothar

. Pietrucha, Giinter

. Loschke, Hans-Dieter
. Geike, Reinhard

Weimann, Volker
Briesemann, Jurgen
Schirm, Hans-Jurgen
Wasmus, Dietmar
Herntier, Jirgen

o

. Kithne, Dr. Martin

Sasse, Dieter
Oppitz, Siegbert

. List, Hans-Joachim

. Braeuer, Dr. Dietmar
. Wockenful3, Wilfried

. Heiden, Eckehard

. Batzke, Wolfgang

. Blochberger, Manfred
. Ruben, Heinz

(&)

. Stolze, Peter

Harms, Siegfried
Petzold, Wolfgang

. Dreil3ig, Konrad

Regehr, Gerhard

. Katzmann, Karl

. Hoffmann, Siegfried
. Frie3, Horst

. Krowitzky, Heiner

. Bogs, Jirgen

. Hannusch, Hans-Jirgen
. Nowka, Gerd

. Lipski, Gunter

. Wolf, Manfred

. Krauz, Erich

. Hartung, Klaus

. Pieloth, Udo

. Frommer, Karl-Heinz

0

. Tschirner, Klaus-Diether

Dumke, Jirgen
Schulz, Dieter
Otto, Klaus

. Tinius, Hans
. Lehmann, Wolfhart

1959
1958
1958
1958

1951
1954
1952
1951
1950
1952
1952
1953
1951
1954
1952
1953
1953

1949
1948
1945
1949
1947
1946
1945
1946
1947
1946

1943
1941
1944
1942
1942
1941
1943
1940
1942
1941
1943
1940
1942
1941
1943
1944
1940
1944

1936
1937
1937
1938
1935
1939

BSV KW Janschwalde

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Cottbus

Cottbus

Guben

Cottbus

BSG Turbine Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
LG Vetschau

SV Chemie Guben

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
SV Chemie Guben

Drebkau

Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Cottbus

Spremberg

Cottbuser Parklaufer

1. RLV Eisenhittenstadt 02
FLB Cottbus

LRV NL Hohenbocka

NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Wacker Komptendorf
NLLB Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/WeiRwasser
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

Bautzen

NLLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
Cottbuser Parklaufer

LG Vetschau

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
LTSV Forst 1990

NLLB Cottbus

MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
TSG KW Boxberg/WeiRwasser
SV Motor Saspow
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
Guben

SV Lok Schleife

LG Vetschau

BSG Turbine Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus

SV Lok Schleife
NLLB Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990
NLLB Cottbus

NLLB Cottbus

BSG Turbine Cottbus

53:53
1:00:24
1:00:49
1:06:02

45:16
46:55
49:38
50:47
51:32
52:06
52:16
53:24
56:06
57:35
58:30
1:02:13
1:02:28

39:44
41:20
44:00
47:53
48:30
48:34
49:29
50:32
54:32
55:43

43:54
46:14
48:47
49:53
50:06
50:36
51:01
51:56
53:54
54:53
55:09
56:50
58:14
59:06
1:00:07
1:03:16
1:06:13
1:22:37

48:41
50:34
54:30
55:29
55:47
58:59

N wWwh~O

18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

D N

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

©

30
27
24
22
21
20



7. Peuke, Dieter

8. Berndt, Rudolf

9. Reiss, Gerhard
10. Franz, Gunter

M 75
1. Hohmann, Leo
2. Kaiser, Ernst
3. Beyer, Klaus

M 80
1. Noack, Karl-Heinz

W 12/13
1. Androck, Lisa

W 14/15
1. Piskorski, Laura

W 16/17
1. Mihan, Hannah
2. Balog, Lisa
3. RoR, Lena

W 18/19
1. Behr, Lisa
2. Balog, Susan

W 20
. Opt-Eynde, Laura
. Kade, Stephanie
. Hermann, Diana
. Rosendahl, Stefanie
. Arndt, Deborah
. Mihle, Bettina
Brocke, Bianka
. Koéhler, Nicole

9. Kruger, Doreen
10. Jannaschk, Judith
11. Schdén, Annica
12. Starick, Kristin
13. Huber, Linda
14. Wuerpel, Verena
15. Thierbach, Gina
16. Hannebar, Janine

ONOUTAWN R

W 30

. Skeries, Alexandra
. Lehmann, Katja

. Melisch, Jeannette
. Krautz, Katrin
Miller, Mareen
Zimmermann, Anja
. Leipner, Anja

. Albrecht, Yvonne

. Lebeda, Fatima

©ONOUTAWN R

1939
1938
1937
1938

1933
1934
1932

1928

1997

1994

1992
1992
1993

1991
1991

1987
1989
1982
1982
1988
1984
1985
1980
1980
1982
1985
1980
1982
1987
1985
1982

1978
1977
1979
1975
1978
1977
1975
1977
1976

LG Turnow

Libbenau/OT Eisdorf

1. RLV Eisenhittenstadt 02
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus

ESV Lok Potsdam
BSG Turbine Cottbus
LG Vetschau

NLLB Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LC Cottbus
SV GroRraschen
SV Wacker Komptendorf

LC Cottbus
SV Grofraschen

JK-Running Berlin
Sportteam Steinbach
LTSV Forst 1990

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
LC Cottbus

Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus
SV Grof3raschen

FLB Cottbus

Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus
Cottbus

Cottbus

Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus
FLB Cottbus

FLB Cottbus

Cottbus

Cottbus

BSG Pneumant Firstenwalde
Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus

SV Grof3raschen

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
FLB Cottbus

Laufmeetings Cottbus

BSV GenMin Cottbus 06
Gallinchen

1:08:10
1:10:22
1:11:08
1:22:38

51:04
56:30
1:02:02

1:08:23

49:13

49:21

45:21
54:38
1:00:31

40:31
1:02:14

40:03
43:23
49:02
49:40
49:42
52:24
53:39
55:01
57:13
57:58
58:46
59:11
1:00:17
1:00:18
1:03:53
1:04:29

46:23
49:10
50:27
52:27
53:25
53:35
55:56
1:01:26
1:04:50

19
18
17
16

30
27
24

30

30

30

30
27
24

30
27

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18



W 35
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. Erben, Susan

. Gunsilius, Jana

. Beeg, Nataliya

. Bullmann-Kude, Sandra
. Scharnhorst, Nicole

. Lovric, Peggy

. Mlnnich, Susanne

. MuBlick, Katrin

. Heller, Sylvia

. Donath, Jana

W 40

O~NO OIS WNPE

. Richter, Kerstin

. Busse, Sibylle

. Deutschmann, Jeannette
. Schieritz, Anke

. Heret, Claudia

. Paech, Claudia

. lllmer, Bettina

. Dokter, Kathrin

. Selle, Christiane

. Welter, Simone

. Wuttge, Susanne

. Neumann, Ricarda
. Moller, Simone

. Kasprick, Petra

. Hoppenz, Ines

. Vogel, Heike

. Kohler, Franka

. Menke, Ramona

W 45

O~NO OIS WNPE

. Sammulat, Grit

. Besold, Ulla

. Schwarz, Christina
. Kretschmer, Sabine
. Handreck, Petra

. Haberland, Andrea
. Jurtz, Bettina

. Plaskuda, Petra

. Keppler, Jana

. Balzer, Julianne

. Koch, Cornelia

. Vogt, Petra

. Mallon, Elke

. Lindner, Tosca

. Hitziger, Birgit

. Loschke, Ellen

. Biedermann, Maria
. Langer, Gabriele

. Hentschel, Gabriela
. Gerth, Dagmar

. Reitsch, Doris

. Schirmer, Christine
. Hahnel, Franka

1970
1970
1973
1973
1971
1972
1973
1970
1971
1974

1967
1965
1966
1966
1968
1966
1968
1965
1965
1969
1969
1965
1966
1966
1967
1968
1967
1969

1964
1960
1961
1964
1962
1961
1962
1960
1964
1962
1963
1964
1961
1961
1964
1961
1964
1962
1961
1963
1963
1961
1962

LC Cottbus

SV Wacker Komptendorf

SV Grol3raschen

Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
LC Cottbus

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
Luckaitztal

Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus
Forst/OT Mulknitz

SV Grol3raschen

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Team 94,5 Radio Cottbus
BSG Pneumant Furstenwalde
Kolkwitz/OT Limberg

SV Wacker Komptendorf
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Schorbus

Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Forst

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus

LC Cottbus

TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
TSG KW Boxberg/WeiRwasser
LG Wartturm Niesky

LTSV Forst 1990

LC Cottbus

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
TSG KW Boxberg/WeilRwasser
SV Chemie Guben

SV GrofRraschen

LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
LT Lausitz Hoyerswerda
Cottbus

LC Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
Cottbus

Cottbuser Laufsocken
Cottbuser Laufsocken

SV Wacker Komptendorf

SC Frankfurt (Oder)

43:46
48:51
49:04
49:17
50:50
52:02
52:32
54:01
57:32
59:34

45:52
46:07
49:00
49:54
50:00
51:14
51:42
53:26
54:47
58:48
59:23
1.00:21
1:01:51
1:02:29
1:05:02
1:06:19
1:08:05
1:16:30

44:06
48:17
49:06
49:19
50:05
50:21
53:13
53:46
53:49
53:57
57:25
57:33
58:39
1:00:33
1:01:56
1:02:33
1:04:48
1:06:06
1:06:20
1:09:13
1:09:14
1:10:27
1:14:28

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11

wh oo N



W 50

. Neumann, Cornelia

. Jachmann, Christina
. Forster, Ingrid

. Richartz, Eveline

. Stocker, Barbel

. Rossler, Heidemarie
. Reiter, Petra

Sernau, Annegret
Zimmermann, Christa

©CONOUAWNR

W 55

Zimmermann, Kriemhild
. Krtiger, Sigrid

. Praeger, Therese

. Pietrucha, Gerda

. Nickel-Trzeciak, Christa
. Wimmer, Ingrid

. Braeuer, Adelheid

. Schirm, Jutta

. Geike, Margit

W 60
1. Koal, Ingrid
2. Heiduck, Christel
3. Nattke, Gisela
4. Berndt, Eleonore

W 65
1. Winkler, Christa
2. Schulz, Rosemarie
3. Kohlmann, Inge

W 70
1. Lerche, Ruth

5 km

M 06/11

. Wienigk, Leo

. Scharmacher, Tim

. Paulenz, Lukas

Grosse, Peter

Mielke, Lennart

. Schoéne, Tobias

. Richter, Vincent

. Piskorski, Max Julian
9. Schmidtchen, Paul

10. llimer, Hajo-Clemens

11. Selle, Frederik

12. Neitzke, Justin

©ONOUTAWN R

M 12/13
1. Kockott, Max Leon

1959
1956
1958
1957
1956
1956
1956
1957
1957

1952
1950
1953
1953
1953
1953
1953
1954
1953

1949
1947
1945
1949

1941
1941
1944

1936

1998
1998
1999
1998
1999
1999
1999
1999
1998
1999
1998
1998

1997

LC Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

Grol3 Schacksdorf

SV Grof3raschen

SV Chemie Guben

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
LTSV Forst 1990

SV Chemie Guben

LTSV Forst 1990

RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus
MSYV Tripoint Frankfurt (Oder)
SV Chemie Guben

SV Chemie Guben

Werben

Guben

NLLB Cottbus

Team Sport Freigang Cottbus
SV Chemie Guben

NLLB Cottbus

LC Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990
Libbenau/OT Eisdorf

Forst
BSG Turbine Cottbus
RBB-Laufbewegung Cottbus

LTSV Forst 1990

SV Neptun 08 Finsterwalde
SV Grin-Weil Dissen
Welzow

Die Rennschnecken Cottbus
TAEGUK KSC Cottbus

SV Kiekebusch

SV Grofl3raschen

LC Cottbus

SV Grofl3raschen

SV Wacker Komptendorf
LTSV Forst 1990

SV Grof3raschen

Striesow

46:42
50:42
52:01
54:56
58:25
1:00:15
1:02:42
1:03:20
1:06:05

50:45
50:54
5351
54:03
54:16
59:13
1:04:36
1:06:07
1:07:59

48:02
1:03:19
1:07:54
1:08:02

56:37
1:05:15
1:26:22

1:08:09

21:18
22:22
25:19
25:21
25:44
25:56
26:43
27:01
27:20
27:30
27:39
28:21

25:29

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17

30
27
24
22

30
27
24

30

30
27
24
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14



W 06/11

oOUThWNE

. Beer, Jasmin
. Mller, Annika

RoRberger, Isabell

. Gunsilius, Anna
. Duschka, Jette
. Erben, Johanna

1998
2000
2000
2000
2000
1998

TSG KW Boxberg/Weilwasser
PSV Cottbus

SV Ddbern

SV Wacker Komptendorf

SV Wacker Komptendorf

LC Cottbus

22:15
26:55
28:55
30:33
30:34
31:19

30
27
24
22
21
20



